PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Vijay Walia (7508293023)

Vijay Lodge Rajbaha Road, Near Hira Motor Patiala-147001

Public Information Officer,

O/o Astt. Labour Commissioner Patiala

Complaint Case No. 397 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

<u>Present</u> : The Complainant, Sh. Vijay Walia is present.

Sh. Jagpreet Singh, Assistant Labour Commissioner is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 02.03.2020 and the date of Complaint filed in the Commission is 02.07.2020.

In today's hearing, the Complainant, Sh. Vijay Walia states that information has been supplied to him but it has been delay in supplying the records. He further states that he is satisfied with the information.

On the other hand, Sh. Jagpreet Singh, Assistant Labour Commissioner states that information has been supplied to the Appellant. He further mentions about an email dated 31.12.2020 which has been sent to the Commission and the same is taken on record.

In view of above, it has been observed that information has been supplied to the Complainant and the Complainant is satisfied with the same, so no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 02.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Appellant

...Respondent

V/s.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. SanjivGarg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Prem Sagar,

H. No. 58, Main Bazar, Sawan Nagar, Amritsar- 143001.

V/s.

...Appellant

Public Information Officer,O/o Chief Engineer Vigilance, Irrigation Works,Punjab, Sector 18, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Director, Water Cell, Irrigation Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

...Respondent

<u>Appeal Case No. 1765 of 2020</u> {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

<u>Present</u> : The Appellant, Sh. Prem Sagar is present.

Sh. Daya Ram, Senior Assistant is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 13.02.2018, the date of First Appeal is 19.05.2018 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 01.07.2020.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Prem Sagar states that information has been supplied to him but there was delay in supplying the information.

On the other hand, Sh. Daya Ram, Senior Assistant states that information has been supplied to the Appellant.

In view of above, it has been observed that information has been supplied to the Appellant and on further discussion it is also found that the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information, so no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 02.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. SanjivGarg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>



Sh. Jagshir Singh (8195800345),

S/o Sh. Gian Singh,

9 / 20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.

V/s.

...Appellant

...Respondent

Public Information Officer,

O/o The SSP, Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The IGP, Jalandhar Range, Jalandhar.

<u>Appeal Case No. 1796 of 2020</u> <u>{Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}</u>

<u>Present</u> : The Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is present.

Sh. Devinder Singh, ASI is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 22.06.2020, the date of First Appeal is 26.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 08.07.2020.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh connected through Cisco Webex Meeting Software while the attendance is going on and further states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the information. He also requests the Court that he would not be able to pursue the Court vide Webex as he has to go somewhere.

On the other hand, ASI, Sh. Devinder Singh states that information has been supplied to the Appellant. He further mentions about the letter dated 09.12.2020 which has been sent to the Commission along with a copy of registered postal receipt of dated 09.07.2020 is attached vide which information has been sent to the Complainant, which is taken on record.

In view of above, it has been observed that information has been supplied to the Appellant and Appellant is satisfied with the same, so no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 02.02.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH, Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. SanjivGarg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Sukhjinder Singh,

281, Gillco Valley, Roopnagar. M : 9815966195

Public Information Officer,

V/s.

O/o Principal Secretary, Water Resources, Punjab, Room Number 714, 7th Floor, Punjab Civil Secretariat – II, Sector – 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Principal Secretary, Water Resources, Punjab, Room Number 714, 7th Floor, Punjab Civil Secretariat – II, Sector – 9, Chandigarh.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1730 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present: Sh. Dharam Dev is present on behalf of the Appellant, Sh. Sukhjinder Singh. Sh. Parvinder Singh, SDO along with Sh. Gurpreet Singh, XEN, Ropar and Sh. Jagwinder Pal Singh, Ziledar Khanouri is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 24.12.2019, the date of First Appeal is 13.02.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 30.06.2020.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Parvinder Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and the Appellant is satisfied with the same. In relating to this an email dated 19.01.2021, an email dated 29.01.2021 and an email dated 02.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission, which is taken on record.

On the other hand, the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Dharam Dev states that they had received the information and the Appellant is satisfied with the same.

In view of above, it has been observed that information has been supplied to the Appellant and Appellant is satisfied with the same, so no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 02.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Appellant